L13000	136022	
(Requestor's Name) (Address)		
(Address)	200251962942	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	09/25/1301019022 **160.00	
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)	T 2013 SEP	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	S:57 25 F	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
Office Use Only		
	SEP 2 6 2013	

T. HAMPTON

# COVER LETTER

To: Registration Section Division of Corporations

## SUBJECT: \_\_\_\_\_\_JP\_IV, LLC\_\_\_\_\_\_

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fees are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

DENNIS S. GOLD, ESQ. 2335 Tamiami Trail North Suite 301 Naples, FL 34103

e-mail: den2335@aol.com

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

DENNIS S. GOLD, ESQ.

(239) 649-4653

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

\$160.00, filing fee, certificate of status and certified copy

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

- -

~

#### ARTICLE I Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
JP IV, LLC	25 <b>C</b>
ARTICLE II Address	AHIO: 33

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

### 2335 Tamiami Trail North, Suite 301-B Naples, Florida 34103

#### ARTICLE III Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

MANAGEMENT & SERVICES CORPORATION, 2335 Tamiami Trail North, Suite 301-A, Naples, Florida 34103

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Register d Agent's Signature

#### **ARTICLE VI**

The place of business of this Limited Liability company shall be:

2335 Tamiami Trail North, Suite 301, Naples, Florida 34103,

and such other place or places as the members from time to time may determine.

#### ARTICLE V

The initial amount of capital contributions (including cash and a description of the agreed value of property) is \$1,000.00, which will be contributed by the members.

#### **ARTICLE VI**

The limited liability company will be managed by **JOHN P. ESQUIVEL, III.** His name and address is:

JOHN P. ESQUIVEL, III

2335 Tamiami Trail North		13 SEF	
Suite 301-B	<u>ر</u> م ا	$\sim$	
Naples, FL 34103	<u> 65</u> -<		
		AN	11
	$\Gamma_{i}^{m} \leftarrow i$	Ξ	

ധ

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE PARTIES HERETO HAVE EXECUTED THESE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION.

Signature: ACR P. Es is III
NAME/TITLE: JOHN P. ESQUIVEL, III, Managing Director
NAME/IIILE, JOHN F. ESQUIVEL, III, Managing Director

Before me personally appeared JOHN P. ESQUIVEL, III, Managing Director, who is known to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Organization.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on this 20th day of September, 2013.



Berk NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires:

## **REGISTERED AGENT ACCEPTANCE**

Having been named as registered agent, I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as agent.

Registered Agent Signature: Management & Services Opporation By: Dennis S. Gold, President

2013 SEP 25 AM 10: 33  $\square$ c٥